Yonkers Public Schools

City of Yonkers - Board of Contract and Supply Worksheet

Printed

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR NEW CONTRACTS

Vendor Name:

Term/Duration of Contract:

Amount of Contract:

Account: (general fund, grant, capital)

Scope/Services:

Form of Procurement Undertaken: {(GML 103-competitive
sealed bidding; GML 104b-not subject to competitive sealed
bidding)

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CONTRACT AMENDMENTS

Contract No. / Vendor Name:

2024-00000705/The Urban Assembily, Inc.

Original Term of Contract:

03/21/2024 - 10/31/2024

Original Amount of Contract & Date of BOE/BOCS Approval:

$75, 000.00 & BOE 03/21/2024 / BOCS 03/26/2024

Scope:

Consulting services for leaders to identify and cataloge their Tier 1, Tier 2, and Tier 3
interventions for both math and ELA (Grades K-8} in their school-based MTSS plans.
The Resiliant Scholars Portal (RSP) from The Urban Assenbly, Inc will house school-
based interventions that feed into our district-wide MTSS plan.

Details of Previous Amendments:

Details of New Amendment:

The Urban Assembly, Inc. will provide coaching for school teams to develop Multi-
Tiered Systems of Support (MTSS) structures for social-emotional learning (SEL)
programming in the identified schools: School 5, Cesar E. Chavez School, Enrico Fermi
School, and Casimir Pulaski School.

Account:(general fund, grant, capital)

Original Amount: $75,000.00

Amendment Amount: $75,000.00

New Total Amount: $150,000.00

Term: 05/16/2024

RECOVS: Recover from COVID School Program Mental Health Grant (Pending NYSED
Approval)

Form of procurement:(GML 103-GML 104b)

GML 1048

Manager and Department Requesting Services:

Dr. Stephanie McCaskill, Interim Assistant Superintendent of Special Education and
Pupil Support Services




